

Regular Civil Suit 111/2025
(On-line filing)

ORDER BELOW EXH.28

Application filed by plaintiff to extend the status quo. On the oral request of both parties as there is a compromise talk between them. So the status quo may be extended till next date.

Hence, Order passed below Exhibit 11 dtd.01/04/2025 is hereby extended till next date.

Pune
Dt.24/04/2025

(Shri M.S. Bharad)
Joint Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Saswad.