

Order Below Exh. No. 43

The matter taken on board vide exh. no. 42 The ld. Advocate for plaintiff appeared and submitted for extension of status quo. He submitted that on previous date application for extension could not be submitted due to technical reason in E-filing. Hence, submitted for extension for status quo. Hence, following order

Order

Status quo order dated 01.04.2025 extended till next date as prayed.

Date : 17.04.2026

(R. A. Sawant)
I/C Jt. C.J.J.D, Saswad .